TENDER SCHEDULE-II (BILL OF QUANTITY)

Name of the Work:

Const. of e-Smart Class & e-Library Room at Women's Degree College, Nabarangpur.

Esst. Cost:

30,43,000.00

Last Date of Sale of Tender Paper:

22.06.2023

Amount Put to Tender:

24,69,256.00

Last Date of Receipt of Tender Paper:

23.06.2023

EMD Required:

1% of BID Amount

Date of Opening of Tender Paper:

26.06.2023

Cost of Tender Paper:

6000.00

Time for completion:

03 (Three) Calender Month

Up to 5.00 PM

Class of Contractor:

C & B Class

	C & B Class				
SL. NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	Qnty.	Unit	RATE	
				Rate	Amount
	2	3	4	5	6
1	Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift including rough dressing and breaking clods to maximum 5cm to 7cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.3m in depth and as per the direction of the Engineer-In-charge.	53.16	100CUM	20027.25	10646.49
2	Filling in foundatin and plinth with sand watered and rammed etc including all cost conveyance roalty ,labour and T&P etc. complete as directed by the Engineer - in Charge	59.05	CUM	521.88	30817.01
3	Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4cm size hard granite metal includingall cost, conveyance, royalty etc complete	46.98	CUM	5032.26	236415.57
4	R.C.C. work of M-20 grade with 20mm and down grade black hard granite (crusherbroken) stone chips including all cost, conveyance, royalty	63.72	CUM	5188.64	330620.14
5	Supplying ,fitting and placing uncoated HYSD bar reinforcement complete as per drawing and technical specification.	61.17	Qtl	8541.18	522463.98
6	20mm CP in CM(1:4) for grading plaster to the slab including all complete	203.39	Sqm	231.25	47033.94
7	Rigid and smooth centering and shuttering for R.C.C. works including false works and dismantling them after casting including cost of materials complete				
i	For foundation and plinth band, footing base of column	158.27	Sqm	231.60	36655.33
ii	Lintel Bend	17.61	Sqm	521.53	9184.14
iii	R.C.C. floor and roof slabs, landings, balconies, projecting sun shades and chajjas	220.95	Sqm	665.30	146998.04
IV	Column and beam	208.29	Sqm	1001.31	208562.86
8	Cement concrete (1:2:4) with 12mm size hard broken granite chips including all cost, conveyance, royalty etc	1.92	Cum	6432.46	12350.32
	Flyash brick work in CM (1:6) in superstructure including all cost, conveyance	40.29	Cum	4953.61	199580.95
10	12 mm CP in CM (1:6) including all cost , conveyance , royality	261.04	Sqm	138.99	36281.95
11	16 mm CP in CM (1:6) including all cost , conveyance , royality	178.27	Sqm	210.42	37511.57

				84.43	19982.05
12	Finishing wall Surface with wall putty (cement Based) of approved make and smooth and even surface to receive painting including cost of scaffolding staging charges with cost of all	236.67	Sqm	84.43	
	materials taxes labour , T&P etc complete.				
	Priming 1 coat with any approved primer including cost of primer.	642.70	Sqm	65.77	42270.38
13	printed and any approved printed including costs of printed				21172.95
14	Wall painting 2 coat with Weather coat of approved shade on new work to give an even shade including cost of distemper	261.04	Sqm	81.11	21172.93
		137.50	Sqm	88.23	12131.63
15	Wall painting 2 coat with plastic emulsion paint of approved shade on new work to give an even shade including cost of distemper				
16	Supplying fitting & fixing up window (siliding type) with Aluminium section No 9778 as windows frame, section No 4095, 4096 and 9777,3994 as shutter frame with 5 mm thick black glass as pannel fitted with rubber beading including locking arrangement including all fitting including cost of materials all taxes labour, T&P etc complete	14.40	Sqm	4003.18	57645.79
17	Providing, fitting, fixing of Al door with OELanodized Al door section of 9202 as vertical Member, 9201 as top member and 9200 as bottom and middle member and 6mm plain glass in top portion with 12 mm thick pre-laminated board in bottom portion fixed on door frame to be completed by means of jointing angle No 1855 including all cost of labour, hire charges of drilling machine etc complete.	10.08	Sqm	5141.66	51827.93
18	Supplying, fitting & Fixing Vetrified tile in Floors of size 600 mm X 600 mm of approved make with confirming to IS:13755 laid or 20 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) & Filling joints with white cement of approved quality including all cost of materials, labou, T&P etc all Complete. (New Work Only)	1	Sqm	1077.59	206164.52
19	Cost of door ,window,ventilater and grill	1031.00	Kg	152.12	156835.72
20	Painting two coats with any approved paints(Labour only)	64.64	Sqm	125.59	8118.14
21	Cost of Paint	8.00	Litre	194.52	1556.16
22					2000.00
23					24428.00
				Total	24,69,255.56

My/Our quoted rate is% (Both in Figures and words) Less than / equal to the above amount put to tender cost.

Note:-

(1) The Contractor should not write anything except quoting of Percentage & in case anything else regarding tender rate os mentioned , the tender is liable for rejection.

(2) Strike out which are not applicable.

APPROVED FOR 23 (Twenty Three) ITEMS

Block Development Officer
Nabarangpur

Say

24,69,256.00